Division of Adult Education and Literacy Staff Directory



Office of the Director

	Name
	Position/Program Area
	Telephone Number
	Email Address

	Cheryl L. Keenan
	Director
	202-245-7721
	cheryl.keenan@ed.gov

	Christopher Coro
	Deputy Director
	202-245-7717
	christopher.coro@ed.gov

	Lekesha Campbell
	Management and Program Analyst
	202-245-7808
	lekesha.campbell@ed.gov

	Karen A. Lee
	Program Support Assistant
	202-245-7720
	karen.lee@ed.gov

	Melody Myles
	Management and Program Analyst
	202-245-7797
	melody.myles@ed.gov

	Joseph Perez
	Management and  Program Analyst
	202-245-6925
	joseph.perez@ed.gov


Accountability Team (AT)

	Name
	Position/Program Area
	Telephone Number
	Email Address

	John LeMaster
	Team Leader
	202-245-6218
	john.lemaster@ed.gov

	Joshua Behsudi
	Management and Program Analyst
	202-245-7783
	joshua.behsudi@ed.gov

	Michelle Meier
	Management and Program Analyst
	202-245-7890
	michelle.meier@ed.gov

	Ronna Spacone
	Education Program Specialist/

Post Transitions; Standards-

Based Education
	202-245-7755
	ronna.spacone@ed.gov


Monitoring and Administration Team (MAT)

	Name
	Position/Program Area
	Telephone Number
	Email Address

	Karla Ver Bryck Block
	Team Leader
	202-245-6836
	karla.verbryckblock@ed.gov

	Teresa Bestor
	Area I Coordinator Family Literacy
	202-245-6402
	teresa.bestor@ed.gov

	Sharon Harrington
	Area II Coordinator, Youth Programs
	202-245-7709
	sharon.lankford@ed.gov

	Catherine Means
	Program Support Assistant
	202-245-7706
	catherine.means@ed.gov

	Rebecca Moak
	Area III Coordinator Work-based Learning
	202-245-7807
	rebecca.moak@ed.gov


zina.watkins@ed.gov 
	


Best Practices and Dissemination Team (BPDT)

	Name
	Position/Program Area
	Telephone Number
	Email Address

	Heidi Silver-Pacuilla
	Team Leader
	202-245-7739
	heidi.silver-pacuilla@ed.gov

	Tanya Shuy
	Education Program Specialist
	202-245-6093
	tanya.shuy@ed.gov

	Donna Snoddy
	Visual Information Specialist
	202-245-77631
	donna.snoddy@ed.gov


Innovation and Improvement Team (IIT)
	Name
	Position/Program Area
	Telephone Number
	Email Address

	Heidi Silver-Pacuilla
	Team Leader
	202-245-7739
	heidi.silver-pacuilla@ed.gov

	Patricia Bennett
	Education Program Specialist
	202-245-7758 
	patricia.bennett@ed.gov

	Mary Jo Maralit
	Education Program Specialist
	202-245-6593 
	maryjo.maralit@ed.gov

	Diane McCauley
	Education Program Specialist
	202-245-7437 
	diane.mccauley@ed.gov

	Debra Suarez
	Education Program Specialist
	202-245-6309 
	debra.suarez@ed.gov


Office of Correctional Education (OCE)

	Name
	Position/Program Area
	Telephone Number
	Email Address

	John Linton
	Director
	202-245-6592 
	john.linton@ed.gov 

	Kristie Brackens
	Education Program Specialist
	202-245-8298
	kristie.brackens@ed.gov


Physical Address


U.S. Department of Education


Office of Vocational and Adult Education


550 12th Street, SW


Washington, DC 20202





Mailing Address


U.S. Department of Education


Office of Vocational and Adult Education


400 Maryland Avenue, SW


Washington, DC 20202-7240





Main Number: (202) 245-7721


Fax: (202) 245-7171








DAEL Homepage: � HYPERLINK "http://www.ed.gov/about/offices/list/ovae/pi/AdultEd/index.html" ��http://www.ed.gov/about/offices/list/ovae/pi/AdultEd/index.html�











